
BUILD UP HALL OPEN HOURS ACCESS FOR

Tuesday 1st February 08:00 – 20:00 Space Only Stands

Wednesday 2nd February 08:00 – 20:00 Space Only stands

Thursday 3rd February 08:00 – 20:00 Space Only stands

Friday 4th February 08:00 – 20:00
Shell Scheme stands

Space Only stands

Saturday 5th February 08:00 – 22:00
Shell Scheme stands

Space Only stands

OPEN DAYS HALL OPEN HOURS SHOW OPEN HOURS

Sunday 6th February 07:30 – 19:00 09:00 – 18:00

Monday 7th February 08:00 – 19:00 09:00 – 18:00

Tuesday 8th February 08:00 – 19:00 09:00 – 18:00

Wednesday 9th February 08:00 – 22:00 09:00 – 16:00

BREAKDOWN HALL OPEN HOURS ACCESS FOR

Wednesday 9th February 16:05 – 22:00

16:00 - show closes

22:00 - all products, exhibits and displays to be 

removed.

All Shell Scheme stands to be cleared of product.

Thursday 10th February 08:00 – 22:00
Space Only access for dismantling only

NO shell scheme access

All products and stand fitting must be removed by 22:00 on Thursday 10th February. 

Any items left in the halls after this time will be deemed abandoned and disposed of as rubbish. Any costs for this 

disposal will be passed onto the exhibitor.

YOUR SHOW TIMETABLE


